ASPI-0315FS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
RoHS
Compliant
30332 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688
tel 949-546-8000 | fax 949-546-8001 | www.abracon.com
Revised: 11.22.11Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:

Storage Temperature & Humidity:
•  Small size and low profile: 1.5mm
•  Small DCR and high rated current
•  High reliability to mechanical stress
•  Magnetically shielded by magnetic powder molding
•  Suitable for RoHS reflow profile
Part Number Inductance Inductance
Tolerance DCR DCR
Tolerance
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Units μH % mΩ % A A
Symbol L M, N DCR Isat Irms
ASPI-0315FS-1R0 1.0 N 28 ±30% 2.3 2.3
ASPI-0315FS-1R5 1.5 N 37 2.1 2.1
ASPI-0315FS-2R2 2.2 M 58
±20%
1.62 2
ASPI-0315FS-2R7 2.7 M 60 1.5 1.95
ASPI-0315FS-3R3 3.3 M 75 1.35 1.8
ASPI-0315FS-4R7 4.7 M 100 1.20 1.6
ASPI-0315FS-5R6 5.6 M 120 1.00 1.4
ASPI-0315FS-6R8 6.8 M 150 0.97 1.3
ASPI-0315FS-100 10 M 220 0.8 1.1
ASPI-0315FS-150 15 M 300 0.65 1
ASPI-0315FS-220 22 M 475 0.55 0.8
ASPI-0315FS-330 33 M 650 0.45 0.7
ASPI-0315FS-390 39 M 850 0.4 0.5
ASPI-0315FS-470 47 M 1100 0.35 0.45
ASPI-0315FS-680 68 M 1700 0.3 0.35
ASPI-0315FS-820 82 M 1900 0.27 0.32
ASPI-0315FS-101 100 M 2100 0.25 0.3
Test Conditions
1. Inductance is measured in HP-4285A Precision LCR Meter.
2. RDC is measured in DU-5011 milli ohm meter.(or equivalent).
3. Isat : Based on inductance change (△L/Lo : ≤ -30%)